L ! (’ Vol. 43 - No. 1 specialEditio

Bmlogla Serbica
. - ‘

BELBI 2021 .

Book of Abstracts

Belgrade Biolnformatics Conference 2021
21-25 June 2021, Vinca, Serbia




Biologia Serhica

JUNE 2021
Vol. 43 - No. 1 Special Edition

Editor-in —Chief

Milica Matavulj
University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Science, Department of Biology and Ecology,
Trg D. Obradovic¢a 2, 21000 Novi Sad, Serbia, milica. matavulj @dbe.uns.ac.rs

Executive Editorial Board

Managing Editor

Zeljko Popovi¢

University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Sciences, Department of Biology and Ecology,
zeljko.popovic@dbe.uns.ac.rs

Goran Anackov

University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Sciences, Department of Biology and Ecology,
goran.anackov@dbe.uns.ac.rs

Technical editor

Laszl6 Barsi

University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Sciences, Department of Biology and Ecology,
laslo. barsi@dbe.uns.ac.rs

lvo Karaman

University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Sciences, Department of Biology and Ecology,
ivo.karaman@dbe.uns.ac.rs

Language editor

Edward Petri

University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Sciences, Department of Biology and Ecology,
edward. petri@dbe.uns.ac.rs

Editorial Board

Mikhail Daneliya

Finnish Museum of Natural History, University of Helsinki, Finland, mikhail.daneliya@helsinki.fi
Robert Farkas

Faculty of Veterinary Science, Budapest, Hungary, farkas.robert@aotk.szie.hu
Ewa L. Gregoraszczuk

Jagiellonian University, Krakow, Poland, ewa.gregoraszczuk@uj.edu.pl

Gordan S. Karaman

Montenegrin Academy of Sciences and Arts, Podgorica, Montenegro, karaman@t-com.me
Giancarlo Statti

University of Calabria, Rende (CS), Italy, g.statti@unical.it

Antonio J. Martinez Fuentes

Universidad de Cordoba, Cordoba, Espana, bc2mafua@uco.es

Vlado Matevski

University “Sv. Kiril i Metodij’, Skopje, Macedonia, vladom@pmf.ukim.mk

Henk Moller Pillot

Tilburg, The Netherlands, henkmollerpillot@hetnet.nl

Nadia Mores

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore, Roma, Italy, nmores@rm.unicatt.it

Claus Orendt

Orendt Hydrobiologie, WaterBioAssessment Leipzig, Germany, orendt@hydro-bio.de
Giinther Raspotnig

Karl-Franzens University, Graz, Austria, guenther.raspotnig@uni-graz.at

Sonja Smole- Mozina

University of Ljubljana, Ljubljana, Slovenia, sonja.smole-mozina@bf.uni-lj.si
Thierry Thibaut

University of Nice Sophia Antipolis, Nice, France, Thierry.Thibaut@unice.fr
Silvana Andri¢

University of Novi Sad, Novi Sad, Serbia, silvana.andric@dbe.uns.ac.rs

Biljana Bozin

University of Novi Sad, Novi Sad, Serbia, bbozin2003@gmail.com

Biologia Serbica is formerly Review of Research,
Faculty of Sciences, Biology Series (1971-2004),
published by Department of Biology and Ecology,
Faculty of Sciences, University of Novi Sad, Serbia

Aim and Scope

Biologia Serbica (BS) is an inter-
national scientific, peer-reviewed,
open access journal that publishes
original research articles, review ar-
ticles, and short communications in
all areas of biology.

Publisher

Department of Biology and Ecology
Faculty of Sciences
University of Novi Sad
Trg Dositeja Obradovica 2
21000 Novi Sad, Serbia
(:+381 21485 26 59
(: +381 21 450 620
www.dbe.uns.ac.rs

Biologia Serbica is published biannually.

Printed by

“Sajnos”

Momc¢ila Tapavice 2,

21000 Novi Sad

+381/21/499-461, +381/21/499-088
sajnosns@gmail.com

Date od publication: June 2018.

Subscription rates

Instructions available at
http://ojs.pmf.uns.ac.rs/index.php/dbe_
serbica/index

© Copyright

International copyright laws apply to
all material published in the BS with
authors retaining all and full copyright
for their articles. Prior approval and
permission should be obtained from
the appropriate author(s) and the
Editorial Board of the BS before copying
or reproducing any material published
in the journal.



ISSN 2334-6590

Biologia Serbica

Book of Abstracts
Belgrade Biolnformatics Conference 2021

Volume 43 - No. 1
(Special Edition)
2021

BELBI 2021

Department of Biology and Ecology
Faculty of Sciences
University of Novi Sad



Book of Abstracts

New age for alignment-free methods for sequence analyses

Vladimir Perovic, Branislava Gemovic and Nevena Veljkovic*

Laboratory for bioinformatics and computational chemistry, VINCA Institute of Nuclear Sciences, University of
Belgrade, National Institute of the Republic of Serbia

Abstract:

Progress in a wide range of fields ranging from population genetics to precision medicine may be attributed
to availability of big biological data. Alignment-free sequence comparison is the methodology of choice in
data-intensive applications given that it is significantly faster and requires less resources compared to tradi-
tional sequence comparison based on pairwise or multiple sequence alignment.

The symbiosis of alignment-free methods with machine learning is a paradigm of new age in bioinformatics,
as it ensures the much needed boost to quicken the complex predictions on large datasets, particularly of
molecules with low sequence identity.

In this talk, I will present two stories in which I will describe approaches to predict functional consequences
of gene variants and imperfect tandem repeats in protein sequences.

*Corresponding author, e-mail:
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